138262

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF VENTURA

,) 88

SALLY W. YERBY, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That ALLAN R. YERBY, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as is named as one of the parties in that certain JOINT TENANCY DEED dated May 12, 1966, executed by

Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms, a Nevada Corporation

to

SALLY W. YERBY and ALLAN R. YERBY, husband and wife as joint tenants

recorded as Instrument No. 42012 in Book 10, on Page 471 of the Official Records of EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA, covering the following described property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada:

Lot 14, Block 12 of CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS, Unit No. 1, as per Map recorded in said County as File No. 34081.

SUBJECT TO covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, easements, right and/or rights of way of record.

That the value of all real and personal property owned by said decedent at date of death, including the property above described, did not then exceed the sum of

nated.

ed: Sept 27

, 1991

Sally W. YERB

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF VENTURA

) 88

OFFICIAL SEAL

KATHERINE E HONEYCUTT
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

VENTURA COUNTY
My comm. expires FEB 8, 1993

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a notary public, this 27th

day of September, 1991.

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHERINE E HONEYCUTT
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
VENTURA COURTY
My comm. expires FEB 8, 1993

RECORDING REQUESTED BY GREGORY M. HULTGREN, ESQ. 101 Moody Court, Ste. 200 Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 Calif. State Bar No. 100910

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO SALLY W. YERBY 2656 Hartland Circle Westlake Village, CA 91361

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO Same as above



COUNTY OF ORANGE

SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA



	-		Ci		TE OF DE	ATH _	300	0 0346	<u> </u>
	STATE FILE	NUMBER F DECEDENT—FIRE	T I III. MIDDLE	STATE C	F CALIFORNIA			EATH MONTH DAY, Y	
	Allan		Robert			(基本)	March 20		1015
	3. SEX	4. RACE/ETIMECITY		PANISH/HISPANIC	d. DATE OF BIRTH		7. AGE	F UNDER 1 YEAR IF	NOER 24 HOURS
	Male	White	∌ [©] 23	4 X	March 9.	1929	56 , ,,,,,,	H BHTMO	DURE MINUTES
DECEDENT PERSONAL DATA	Californ		Robert I		- Californ	La		AND BROWNLAGE OF	
01/.	U.S.A.	19 🖑	EASED WAS EVEN IN TE DATES OF SERVICE TO 19	11.40	L SECURITY NUMBER	Married	Sally Bo	ggs	WIFE, ENTER
1	Plant M	anager 🌯 🧸	16. Number of Y This Occupation 35	Vals	par Corpora			ufacturing	\
UBUAL	2241 Bar	nyan Place			多。 李丽歌诗		Anaheim		\
RESIDENCE	190. COUNTY	- 6	19	4 To A TOPE, I	医 经货币 美国	200	ND ADDRESS OF	INFORMANT-RELAT	TONSHEP
	Orange	<u> </u>	N. 4		44V11149		rd Yerby -		
	RIA PLACE				CONNIA		Beachwood		/ /
PLACE OF	Residen		Å 👫	*	nge	Hunti	ngton Beac	h, Californ	nia
DEATH		ADDRESS (STREET /	NO MUNICIPALITY ON LOC	2. 写教/董 · 33xxx4x	iny on town heim				"Manage
CAUSE OF DEATH	CONDITIONS, IF WHICH SAVE RETHER HERSEDIATE STATEME THE U LYRIG CAURE L	ANY. CAUSE TO CAUSE TO SUE TO. SUE TO.	OR AS A CONSEQUE	NCE OF	With liver	A PONTE I ST. WAS OF	INTER RETY ON AI DE	YESN YES AUTO ATH NO FOR ANY CONDITION I	PRY PERPORMED? PRY PERPORMED? N ITEMS 22 OR
	IN 22A			N .	\$ 50	R37 TYPE OF	e Procedur	e 12-1	6-82
PHYSI- CIAN'S CERTIFICA- TION	HOUR, DATE A	PY THAT DEATH O MED PLACE STATE? I CEDENT SINCE I I LAS L DA. YR.I I	FROM THE CAUSES	ive I	ICIAN-SIGNATURE A	NO INCOME ON TITLE			
BLJURY MPORMA-		CCIDENT, BUICIDE, ETC.	30. PLACE C	o Carrier		HOW BUUNY OCCU	\setminus	MONTH, DAY, YEAR 35	EB. HOUR
TION CORONER'S						_\			
ONLY	Invest	y that beam occu Frated. As Recurso 1gation	BY LAW I HAVE HE	ED AN (INGUESIT-IN	3448	MEF-CORONER	By Jun C.	Eatherton	3-22-85
34. osposn Cremat	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	rch 22, 198	76.		ny or Camatons		SR. EMBALM	balmed	AND BIRDTAMENS CIN
		OR SON PERSON ACTION	A8 SUCH 408. LIC	ENSE NO. 4	1. LOCAL RESTRA	THE STREET	14	E DATE ACCEPTED BY	
Armstr	ong Fami	ly ·	380		TALL C	alm, so.	<u> </u>		85 <u>/</u>
STATE	^			G.	0.		e/	F .	
VR-1111-035			The state of the s				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

129497

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS BOOK 227 PAGE 320

BOOK 227

RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF

Usegory Huetgre,

'91 OCT 21 P4:23

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE \$ 700

138262

BOOK 227 PAGE 321

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA - AFFIDAVIT DEATH OF JOINT T	ENANT		
	SP		
SBE-ASD AH 502-A FRONT 5-2-91 PRELIMINARY CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP REPORT	FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY		
[To be completed by transferee (buyer) prior to transfer of subject property in accordance with Section 480.3 of the Revenue and Taxation Code.] A Preliminary Change of Ownership Report must be filed with each conveyance in the County Recorder's office for the county where the property is located; this particular form may be used in all 58 counties of California 10/8/91 THIS FORM IS ACCEPTABLE TO EUREKA COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE PER TELEPHONE CONFERENCE THIS REPORT IS NOT A PUBLIC DOCUMENT.	DOC.NR		
	***	SSESSOR'S US	
SELLER/TRANSFEROR: SALLY W. YERBY AND ALLAN R. YERBY, HUSBAND & BUYER/TRANSFEREE: SALLY W. YERBY, A WIDOW	EMP.NR	SITE.USE	DIST
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER(S) 2-032-13. Roll #02610, Dist #2, Lot14	APL.CO	PCT.INT.APL	NGH
PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LOCATION: Crescent Vally Ranch & Farms Unit MAIL TAX INFORMATION TO: Name SALLY W YERBY #1	EFF.DOC.DT	<u> </u>	CL
MAIL TAX INFORMATION TO: Name SALLY W. YERBY Address 2656 Hartland Circle Westlake Village, CA 91361	SQ.FT.I		
June 30. One-half of these taxes is due November 1, and one-half is due February 1. The first installment be and the second installment becomes delinquent on April 10. One tax bill is mailed before November 1 to the or OCCURS AFTER MARCH 1 AND ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, YOU MAY BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TAXES DUE FEBRUARY 1. The property which you acquired may be subject to a supplemental assessment in an amount to be County Assessor. For further information on your supplemental roll obligation, please call the at × 805×654×2191× PART I: TRANSFER INFORMATION Please answer all questions.	vner of reco THE SECO	rd. IF THIS NO INSTAL	TRANSFER LMENT OF
A. Is this transfer solely between husband and wife (Addition of a spouse, death of a spouse). Is this transaction only a correction of the name(s) of the person(s) holding title to the name change upon marriage)? C. Is this document recorded to create, terminate, or reconvey a lender's interest in the D. Is this transaction recorded only to create, terminate, or reconvey a security interest in the D. Is this document recorded to substitute a trustee under a deed of trust, mortgage, or F. Did this transfer result in the creation of a joint tenancy in which the seller (transfero tenants? G. Does this transfer return property to the person who created the joint tenancy (origing H. Is this transfer of property: 1. to a trust for the benefit of the grantor, or grantor's spouse? 2. to a trust from which the property reverts to the grantor within 12 years? 3. to a trust from which the property reverts to the grantor within 12 years? I. If this property is subject to a lease, is the remaining lease term 35 years or more in J. Is this a transfer from parents to children or from children to parents? K. Is this transaction to replace a principal residence by a person 55 years of age or older L. Is this transaction to replace a principal residence by a person who is severely disable code Section 69.5? If you checked yes to J, K, or L, an applicable claim form must be filed with the County Assessor. Please provide any other information that would help the Assessor to understand the nature of the	e property property? t (e.g. cosi other simi r) remains nal transfer cluding wri ? eled as defi	(For example gner)? lar docume as one of the ror)?	nt? he joint
			···
IF YOU HAVE ANSWERED "YES" TO ANY OF THE ABOVE QUESTIONS EXCEPT J. K, OR L OTHERWISE COMPLETE BALANCE OF THE FORM.	PLEASE	SIGN AND	DATE,
PART II: OTHER TRANSFER INFORMATION			
A. Date of transfer if other than recording date B. Type of transfer. Please check appropriate box. □ Purchase □ Foreclosure □ Gift □ Trade or Exchange □ Merger, Stock □ Contract of Sale – Date of Contract □ Inheritance – Date of Death □ Other: Please explain: □ Creation of Lease □ Assignment of a Lease □ Termination of Date lease began Original term in years (including written options)	a Lease		
C. Was only a partial interest in the property transferred? Yes No No Yes, indicate the percentage transferred **.			

SBE-ASD AH 502-A BACK 5-2-91 PRELIMINARY CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP REPORT

	Please answer, to the best of your kr	owiedge, all applicable	questions, sign and date.	If a question does not apply	, indicate with "N/A."
P#	ART III: PURCHASE PRICE AND 1	TERMS OF SALE			
A.	CASH DOWN PAYMENT OR Value of	Trade or Exchange (exc	cluding closing costs)		Amount \$
	FIRST DEED OF TRUST @ D FHA Conventional VA Cal-Vet Balloon Payment D Yes	☐ Fixed Rate ☐ Variable Rate	Wrapped)	(Prin. & Int. only) C New Loan B Assumed Existing Loan B Bank or Savings & Loan Finance Company Amount \$	Balance
C.	SECOND DEED OF TRUST @ D Bank or Savings & Loan Carried by Seller Balloon Payment D Yes	_% interest for □ Fixed Rate □ Variable Rate □ No	•	(Prin. & Int. only) C) New Loan C) Assumed Existing Loan Amount \$	Ralanca
D.	OTHER FINANCING: Is other financing	involved not covered in		and the second s	Amount \$
	Type @ D Bank or Savings & Loan Loan Carried by Seller Balloon Payment D Yes	_% interest for □ Fixed Rate □ Variable Rate □ No	years. Pymts./Mo. = \$ Due Date	(Prin. & Int. only) D New Loan D Assumed Existing Loan Amount \$	Balance
E.	IMPROVEMENT BOND • Yes	□ No		Outstanding Balance:	Amount \$
F.	TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE (or acquisi	tion price, if traded or e		tate commission if paid.)	s \
G.	PROPERTY PURCHASED C Throu	igh a broker 💢 Direc	ot from seller Other	(explain)	<u> </u>
	If purchased through a broker, provide	broker's name and pho	ne number:		
	Please explain any special terms or fine of sale.	ancing and any other inf	ormation that would help t	he Assessor understand the	purchase price and terms
			-/-/-		
P/	ART IV: PROPERTY INFORMATIO	M	/ / _		$\overline{}$
	IS PERSONAL PROPERTY INCLUDED (other than a mobilehome subject to in the personal of the perso) IN PURCHASE PRICE cal property tax)?	Yes 🖸 No	(Attach itemized	list of personal property)
В.	IS THIS PROPERTY INTENDED AS Y If yes, enter date of occupancy MONT	/, 19	DENCE? D Yes	D No pancy MONTH DA	, 19
	TYPE OF PROPERTY TRANSFERRED Single-family residence Multiple-family residence (no. of un Commercial/Industrial Other (Description: DOES THE PROPERTY PRODUCE IN	its:	☐ Agricultural ☐ Co-op/Own ☐ Condominiu	-your-own 🗅 Mobil	
Ε.	IF THE ANSWER TO QUESTION D IS D Lease/Rent D Contract	YES, IS THE INCOME D Mineral Rights	FROM: Other — Explain:		
F.	WHAT WAS THE CONDITION OF PROD Good D Average D For Enter here, or on an attached sheet, any condition of the property, restrictions, et	DPERTY AT THE TIME (air D Poor other information that wo	OF SALE?	determining the value of the pr	roperty such as the physical
_					
Si	gned Sign a	new owner/corporate		t of my knowledge and belie	10/0/01
Pl	ease Print Name of New Owner/Corpor	ate Officer	GREGORY M. HUL	TGREN	
P۲	one Number where you are available fr	/ /			-
	(N	OTE: The Assessor ma	y contact you for furthe	er Information)	

If a document evidencing a change of ownership is presented to the recorder for recordation without the concurrent filing of a preliminary change of ownership report, the recorder may charge an additional recording fee of twenty dollars (\$20).